REGULAR MONTHLY MEETI NG — Decenber 09, 2013

PRESENT Mayor McCall, Council persons Allen Wyte, DuWayne
Ansl er, Walter Confer, Marilyn MCall, Robert
Ansler, Bill Bartley and Dale MCall.

It was announced that the neeting was being
recor ded.

MOTI ON Motion by Marilyn McCall with a second by Robert
Ansl er to approve Novenber M nutes with
corrections as noted). Mdtion was carri ed.

MOTI ON Motion by Marilyn McCall with a second by Walter
Confer to approve Novenber Financials. Mtion was
carri ed.

PUBLI C CONCERNS:

NONE

*2009 CDBG PROGRAM YEAR -Funds nust be spent by
Cct. 1, 2014

Cty of Parker Storm Sewer |nprovenent and Street
Reconstructi on Project

a) Revenue - $116, 362. 87 avail abl e

MOTI ON There was a notion by Allen Wyte with a second
by Marilyn McCall to approve a change order in
t he amount of $5,560 to add CGuide Rails. Mdtion
was carri ed.

MOTI ON There was a notion by Dale McCall with a second
by Marilyn McCall to have another pad put under
t he dunpster. Motion was carried.

MOTI ON There was a notion by Walter Confer with a second
by Dale McCall to approve pay estinmate #1 to
Shi el ds Asphalt Paving. Mtion was carri ed.



MOTI1 ON

City of Parker Construction of Restroons

a) Revenue - $509. 83 avail abl e

There was a notion by Robert Ansler with a second
by Dale McCall to approve rei nmbursenent to the
City in the anount of $509.83 for the purchase of
a trash receptacle for the restroom Mdtion was
carried.

*2010 CDBG PROGRAM YEAR - Funds nust be spent by
July 14, 2015

City of Parker Storm Sewer |nprovenent and Street
Reconstructi on Project

a) Budget for this project is $30,692.

Cty of Parker Community Center Security System
I nstal |l ati on Project

a) $63. 27 — Avail abl e Revenue

*2011 CDBG PROGRAM YEAR - $258, 638—Fot al
Avai |l abl e Funds for Project Activity

Cty of Parker Construction of Restroons Project:

a) Budget - $509. 83 bal ance remai ni ng

Cty of Parker Storm Sewer |nprovenents and Street
Reconstructi on Project:

a) Budget - $241, 579

Cty of Parker Community Center Exterior Renovation
Proj ect:

a) Budget - $109, 975




MOTI ON

FI NANCE

MOT|1 ON

MOT1 ON

MOTI1 ON

There was a nmotion by Dale McCall with a second
by Marilyn MCall to approve the addition of 2
ballard’s at the top of the steps behind the
Community Center. Mtion was carried.

*2012 CDBG PROGRAM YEAR

Al l ocation as foll ows:

Cty of Parker Storm Sewer |nprovenents and Street
Reconstructi on Project Phasell:

$102, 497 — avail abl e

Cty of Parker Storm Sewer |nprovenents and Street
Reconstructi on Project:

$150, 000 — avail abl e

Purchase of Radios for Fire Truck Project:

*2013 CDBG PROGRAM YEAR

$255, 000 for projects

There was a notion by Dale McCall with a second
by DuWayne Ansler to enter executive session.
Motion was carri ed.

There was a notion by DuWayne Anmsler with a
second by Marilyn McCall to end executive
session. Motion was carried.

There was a notion by DuWayne Ansler with a
second by Dale McCall to give all Cty enpl oyees
a safety award. Motion was carried



MOTI ON There was a notion by DuWayne Ansler with a
second by Allen Wiyte to pass the 2014 budget as
presented. Motion was carried.

STREETS
Al'l en Whyte has spoken with Dick McCall’'s in
reference to an invoice for the jet cleaning.
They have agreed to reduce hours from5 to 3, we
are awaiting corrected invoice to issue paynent.
PERSONNEL

MOTI ON There was a notion by Dale McCall with a second
by Marilyn McCall to adopt new drug and al cohol
procedures for the City. Mtion was carri ed.

A new | eave of absence policy was al so di scussed.

HEALTH & PUBLI C SAFETY
NONE

PARKS & RECREATI ON

Basket of Cheer drawing will be held on Dec 17'M

REVI TALI ZATI ON

The commttee currently has t-shirts and
sweatshirts for sale.

OLD BUSI NESS
NONE

NEW BUSI NESS
NONE

MOTI ON There was a notion by Allen Wyte with a second
by Walter Confer to adjourn. Mdtion was carri ed.



